PORTO ROMANO, DURRES
NR Service Description

1 Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Gazoil
2 Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Gasoline
3 Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn GLN
4 Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Crude Oil
5  Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Jet Fuel
6  Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Coal Tar ,Masut , Bitumen
7  Unloading of 1Tn Nutrient liquids or Biofuels (Oil , Alcohol ,Etc.)
8 Unloading of 1Tn Lubrificant Oil and Basic (Sinthetique)
9  Wharefage and Transfering Fee per Tn o loading referring to the (B/L)
10 Ship to Ship Transfering Fee per 1Tn Gazoil
11 Ship Security Fee per Tn of Goods
12 Service of Fire Protection and safety of the Ship
13 Pipe lines purging with Nitrogen
14 INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATION FEE

Refering to BL

Up to 5000 BL

SERVICE TARIFFS FOR OIL & GAS TERMINAL

“MBM PORT”

5001- 10000 BL

10001- 20000 BL
20001- 30000 BL
30001-35000 BL

For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :

15
I

FEE FOR MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION
Pollution prevention fee

Opening or closing of Booms

Booms Extension / Linear Meter

EUR

2.52¢€

5.04 €

5.04 €

5.04 €

5.04 €

8.20 €

7.20 €

7.20 €

0.12 €

1.60 €

51.00 Leké/ton
5,000.0 Leké/hour
350.00 €

EUR

300.00 €
400.00 €
500.00 €
600.00 €
800.00 €
200.00 €

250.00 €
035€



Moving the firefighting ship ready to assist (departure / return, from / to base)
Standby readiness time for the firefighting ship and its operators / hour
Presence of tugboat for pollution prevention for 24 hours
II Undertaken Action in case of Pollution fee per 1 hour
Skimmer set
Suction Pumps
Booms (300 ML)
Small motor bout
Wastewater Recovery Ship
Specialists
16  Port and Channel usage fee per Gross Tonnage

17  Tarif for Pier Usage per Linear Meter / Day or Day Fraction

18  SHIP SAFFETY SERVICE
L.S.P.S Code Port Security Procedures
Referring to GT
Up to 2500 GT
2501- 7000 G.T
7001- 10000 G.T
10001- 20000 G.T
20001- 30000 G.T
30001- 40000 G.T
For each additional 1000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :

19  MOORING -UNMOORING
Referring to GT
Up to 1000 GT
1001- 3000 G.T
3001- 6000 G.T
6001- 10000 G.T
10001- 15000 G.T
15000- 20000 G.T
20001-25000 G.T

750.00 €
65.00 €/hour
1,100.00 €

35.00 €/hour
75.00 €/hour
75.00 €/hour
30.00 €/hour
85.00 €/hour
25.00 €/hour
0.18 €

550€

EUR

200.00 €
300.00 €
370.00 €
450.00 €
500.00 €
700.00 €
200.00 €

EUR

180.00 €
250.00 €
360.00 €
480.00 €
590.00 €
700.00 €
850.00 €



25001- 30000 G.T
30001- 40000 G.T

For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :
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I

Usage of motor boat /hour

SHIP WASTE PICK UP SERVICE
SOLID WASTE PICK UP SERVICE
Referring to GT

Up to 1000 GT

1001- 3000 G.T

3001- 5000 G.T

5001- 7000 G.T

7001- 10000 G.T

10001-15000 G.T

15001- 20000 G.T

20001-30000 G.T

For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be
applied :

When this service is provided at the road or at the Buoy field a 50 %
additional fee is applied

LIQUID WASTE PICK UP SERVICE

For Sludge upon request

For each m3 picked up

For Bilge and slope water upon request

For each m3 picked up

When this service is provided at the road or at the Buoy field a 50 %
additional fee is applied

22
23
24

OTHER UTILITY SERVICES

Fresh water supply
Eletricity supply
Supply of foods , fuels or oils

1,000.00 €
1,200.00 €
500.00 €
35.00 €/hour

EUR
55.00 €
75.00 €
95.00 €
120.00 €
155.00 €
190.00 €
215.00 €
260.00 €

45.00 €

EUR
100€ (Fix)
Plus 50 €
100€ (Fix)
Plus 35 €

Additional to the
Invoice Value

+ 40% e fatures/invoce
+ 30% e fatures/invoce

+ 40% e fatures/invoce



	SERVICE TARIFFS ON THE HYDROCARBON PORT “MBM CONCESSION SOCIETY” – PORTO ROMANO, DURRES



