

SERVICE TARIFFS FOR OIL & GAS TERMINAL

"MBM PORT"

PORTO ROMANO, DURRES

NR	Service Description	EUR
1	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Gazoil	2.52 €
2	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Gasoline	5.04 €
3	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn GLN	5.04 €
4	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Crude Oil	5.04 €
5	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Jet Fuel	5.04 €
6	Loading /Unloading of 1 Tn Coal Tar ,Masut , Bitumen	8.20 €
7	Unloading of 1Tn Nutrient liquids or Biofuels (Oil , Alcohol ,Etc.)	7.20 €
8	Unloading of 1Tn Lubrificant Oil and Basic (Synthetique)	7.20 €
9	Wharfage and Transferring Fee per Tn o loading referring to the (B/L)	0.12 €
10	Ship to Ship Transferring Fee per 1Tn Gazoil	1.60 €
11	Ship Security Fee per Tn of Goods	51.00 Lekë/ton
12	Service of Fire Protection and safety of the Ship	5,000.0 Lekë/hour
13	Pipe lines purging with Nitrogen	350.00 €
14	INFORMATION AND ADMINISTRATION FEE	

Referring to BL	EUR
Up to 5000 BL	300.00 €
5001- 10000 BL	400.00 €
10001- 20000 BL	500.00 €
20001- 30000 BL	600.00 €
30001-35000 BL	800.00 €
For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :	200.00 €

15 FEE FOR MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

I Pollution prevention fee

Opening or closing of Booms	250.00 €
Booms Extension / Linear Meter	0.35 €

Moving the firefighting ship ready to assist (departure / return, from / to base)	750.00 €
Standby readiness time for the firefighting ship and its operators / hour	65.00 €/hour
Presence of tugboat for pollution prevention for 24 hours	1,100.00 €

II Undertaken Action in case of Pollution fee per 1 hour

Skimmer set	35.00 €/hour
Suction Pumps	75.00 €/hour
Booms (300 ML)	75.00 €/hour
Small motor bout	30.00 €/hour
Wastewater Recovery Ship	85.00 €/hour
Specialists	25.00 €/hour
16 Port and Channel usage fee per Gross Tonnage	0.18 €
17 Tarif for Pier Usage per Linear Meter / Day or Day Fraction	5.50 €

18 SHIP SAFETY SERVICE

I.S.P.S Code Port Security Procedures

Referring to GT	EUR
Up to 2500 GT	200.00 €
2501- 7000 G.T	300.00 €
7001- 10000 G.T	370.00 €
10001- 20000 G.T	450.00 €
20001- 30000 G.T	500.00 €
30001- 40000 G.T	700.00 €
For each additional 1000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :	200.00 €

19 MOORING -UNMOORING

Referring to GT	EUR
Up to 1000 GT	180.00 €
1001- 3000 G.T	250.00 €
3001- 6000 G.T	360.00 €
6001- 10000 G.T	480.00 €
10001- 15000 G.T	590.00 €
15000- 20000 G.T	700.00 €
20001-25000 G.T	850.00 €

25001- 30000 G.T	1,000.00 €
30001- 40000 G.T	1,200.00 €
For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :	500.00 €
20 Usage of motor boat /hour	35.00 €/hour

21 **SHIP WASTE PICK UP SERVICE**

I **SOLID WASTE PICK UP SERVICE**

Referring to GT	EUR
Up to 1000 GT	55.00 €
1001- 3000 G.T	75.00 €
3001- 5000 G.T	95.00 €
5001- 7000 G.T	120.00 €
7001- 10000 G.T	155.00 €
10001-15000 G.T	190.00 €
15001- 20000 G.T	215.00 €
20001-30000 G.T	260.00 €

For each additional 5000 Tn or its fraction an additional fee will be applied :

When this service is provided at the road or at the Buoy field a 50 % additional fee is applied

II **LIQUID WASTE PICK UP SERVICE**

	EUR
For Sludge upon request	100€ (Fix)
For each m3 picked up	Plus 50 €
For Bilge and slope water upon request	100€ (Fix)
For each m3 picked up	Plus 35 €

When this service is provided at the road or at the Buoy field a 50 % additional fee is applied

OTHER UTILITY SERVICES

	Additional to the Invoice Value
22 Fresh water supply	+ 40% e fatures/invoce
23 Eletricity supply	+ 30% e fatures/invoce
24 Supply of foods , fuels or oils	+ 40% e fatures/invoce